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Illustrations

See enlarged drawings at the end of document

Product specification

• Practical bag with hip belt and several inner pockets

• Scissors for cutting aramid fabric (Kevlar)

• Settling pliers for 3 different diameters: - to remove the cable sheath (1.6 - 3 mm -> 0.9 mm), - to remove the secondary coating (0.9 mm ->
0.25 mm), - to remove the primary coating (0.25 mm -> 0.125 mm)

• Cleaning tissues and cleaning liquid for an easy and quick cleaning of optical fibers after settling

• Tweezers for safely picking up optical fiber remains

• Container for the safe disposal of fiber residues

• Red light source for FO connectors with 1.25 and 2.5 mm ferrule for fault location and continuity testing

• Ferrule cleaner for FO connectors with 1.25 and 2.5 mm ferrules for more than 800 cleanings 

• Foil pen for marking the settling dimensions

• 2 screwdrivers (cross and slot)

• All parts of the bag are also available separately

• The bag also offers space for additional tools

Fields of application for FTTH and FITH connections
Splicing and repairs in the field
Processing of field-installable FO connectors
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Technical Data

General Data
Fields of application fiber to the desk 

Design toolset 

Color blue 

Materials and material properties
RoHS compliant 

Classifications
ETIM 5.0 EC002609 

ETIM 6.0 EC002609 

ETIM 7.0 EC002609 

ETIM 8.0 EC002609 

ETIM 9.0 EC002609 

Packing details
Type of packaging 1 pc(s) / box 

Packaging unit - Weight (gram) 1220 g 

Packaging unit - Weight (pound) 2.68 lb 
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Accessories

P/N Designation
150800208-E Container for fibre residues 140x90x90 mm, red
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Accessories from

P/N Designation
1509MAEO0010-F OpDAT FASTTM connector kit SC PC OM3/OM4

10 pieces for buffered fibres

1509MAEO002C-F OpDAT FASTTM connector kit SC PC OM3/OM4
20 pieces for buffered fibres incl. tool

1509MAEO010C-F OpDAT FASTTM connector kit SC PC OM3/OM4
100 pieces for buffered fibres incl. tool

1509MAJO0010-F OpDAT FASTTM connector kit LC PC OM3/OM4
10 pieces for buffered fibres

1509MAJO002C-F OpDAT FASTTM connector kit LC PC OM3/OM4
20 pieces for buffered fibres incl. tool

1509MAJO010C-F OpDAT FASTTM connector kit LC PC OM3/OM4
100 pieces for buffered fibres incl. tool

1509MKEO0010-F OpDAT FASTTM connector kit SC PC OM3/OM4
10 pieces for cables

1509MKEO002C-F OpDAT FASTTM connector kit SC PC OM3/OM4
20 pieces for cables incl. tool

1509MKEO010C-F OpDAT FASTTM connector kit SC PC OM3/OM4
100 pieces for cables incl. tool

1509MKJO0010-F OpDAT FASTTM connector kit LC PC OM3/OM4
10 pieces for cables

1509MKJO002C-F OpDAT FASTTM connector kit LC PC OM3/OM4
20 pieces for cables incl. tool

1509MKJO010C-F OpDAT FASTTM connector kit LC PC OM3/OM4
100 pieces for cables incl. tool

1509QAEA0010-E OpDAT FASTTM Hybrid connector kit SC APC OS2
10 pieces for buffered fibres

1509QAEA002C-E OpDAT FASTTM Hybrid connector kit SC APC OS2
20 pieces for buffered fibres incl. tool

1509QAEA010C-E OpDAT FASTTM Hybrid connector kit SC APC OS2
100 pieces for buffered fibres incl. tool

1509QAEO0010-E OpDAT FASTTM Hybrid connector kit SC UPC OS2
10 pieces for buffered fibres

1509QAEO002C-E OpDAT FASTTM Hybrid connector kit SC UPC OS2
20 pieces for buffered fibres incl. tool

1509QAEO010C-E OpDAT FASTTM Hybrid connector kit SC UPC OS2
100 pieces for buffered fibres incl. tool

1509QAJA0010-E OpDAT FASTTM Hybrid connector kit LC APC OS2
10 pieces for buffered fibres

1509QAJA002C-E OpDAT FASTTM Hybrid connector kit LC APC OS2
20 pieces for buffered fibres incl. tool

1509QAJA010C-E OpDAT FASTTM Hybrid connector kit LC APC OS2
100 pieces for buffered fibres incl. tool
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Accessories from
1509QAJO0010-E OpDAT FASTTM Hybrid connector kit LC UPC OS2

10 pieces for buffered fibres

1509QAJO002C-E OpDAT FASTTM Hybrid connector kit LC UPC OS2
20 pieces for buffered fibres incl. tool

1509QAJO010C-E OpDAT FASTTM Hybrid connector kit LC UPC OS2
100 pieces for buffered fibres incl. tool

1509QKEA0010-E OpDAT FASTTM Hybrid connector kit SC APC OS2
10 pieces for cables

1509QKEA002C-E OpDAT FASTTM Hybrid connector kit SC APC OS2
20 pieces for cables incl. tool

1509QKEA010C-E OpDAT FASTTM Hybrid connector kit SC APC OS2
100 pieces for cables incl. tool

1509QKEO0010-E OpDAT FASTTM Hybrid connector kit SC UPC OS2
10 pieces for cables

1509QKEO002C-E OpDAT FASTTM Hybrid connector kit SC UPC OS2
20 pieces for cables incl. tool

1509QKEO010C-E OpDAT FASTTM Hybrid connector kit SC UPC OS2
100 pieces for cables incl. tool

1509QKJA0010-E OpDAT FASTTM Hybrid connector kit LC APC OS2
10 pieces for cables

1509QKJA002C-E OpDAT FASTTM Hybrid connector kit LC APC OS2
20 pieces for cables incl. tool

1509QKJA010C-E OpDAT FASTTM Hybrid connector kit LC APC OS2
100 pieces for cables incl. tool

1509QKJO0010-E OpDAT FASTTM Hybrid connector kit LC UPC OS2
10 pieces for cables

1509QKJO002C-E OpDAT FASTTM Hybrid connector kit LC UPC OS2
20 pieces for cables incl. tool

1509QKJO010C-E OpDAT FASTTM Hybrid connector kit LC UPC OS2
100 pieces for cables incl. tool
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